Ethical approval for the study was obtained from the Ethical and 

Protocol Review Committee of the College of Health Sciences, 

University of Ghana and informed consent was provided by the 

parents of children participating in the study. 

Results 

Demographic and clinical features of the hundred and eighteen 

(118) HIV positive children recruited in the study are reported 

in Table 1. The study participants comprised 51.7% males and 

48.3% females. Their mean age was 5.8 ± 3.3 years and majority 

of them were in the age group > 9-15 years (59.3%). Majority of